Overall, the valuation of the insurance contract liabilities reflective of the growth in the business and changes in assumptions and

methodologies adopted.

Actuarial Valuation of Liabilities

51

HEIRS LIFE ASSURANCE LIMITED

FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Risk Adjustment Shock

The risk adjustment shock parameters illustrate the company's sensitivity to changes in key assumptions:

Parameter

Provision for

Adverse

Deviation

Shock

Mortality 0.15%

Expense 30%

Lapse 10%

 Per Policy Renewal Expenses

This table outlines the costs associated with renewing different types of policies for 2022 and 2023:

Product Segment 31-Dec-23 31-Dec-22

Endowment   25,347 25,347

Annuity   24,384 46,329

Term   9,543 9,543

Triple Pay   13,341 25,347

Whole Life - -

Keyman - -

Mortgage -

5.5 Sensitivity analysis of carrying amounts to changes in assumptions

N'000
Change in

assumption

Insurance

contract

liabilities

Reinsurance

contract

liabilities/(As

set)

Impact on

Profit

Insurance

contract

liabilities

Reinsurance

contract

liabilities(Asset)

Impact on Profit

Yield Curve -1% 21,342,205   38,626   (479,712)   8,946,124.42  32,751.52   (82,223.39)

Yield Curve +1% 19,977,585   36,033   887,500   7,873,505.21  29,461.57   887,500.07

-   -   -

Mortality -0.2% 22,002,119   44,645   (1,145,646)   9,621,161.85  35,640.51   (1,145,645.92)

Mortality +0.2% 20,686,317   30,167   184,634   8,571,976.25  28,093.49   184,633.93

-   -   -

Expenses -20% 22,008,989   38,626   (1,146,496)   9623294.213 32,658.94   (1,146,496.07)

Expenses +20% 20,675,659   36,033   189,426   8,568,904.65  29,593.67   189,425.64

-   -   -

Laspes -10% 22,011,737   38,624   (1,149,243)   9,624,813.73  32,908.58   (1,149,243.01)

Laspes +10% 20,674,200   36,035   190,884   8,567,996.18  29,348.26   190,883.86

A sensitivity analysis of exposure to insurance risk.
By using dynamic and market-sensitive yield curves, the company enhances its ability to accurately quantify and

manage interest rate risk. This is crucial for maintaining solvency in fluctuating economic conditions.

 The adjustment in inflation rates ensures that the company remains prepared for higher future costs, safeguarding

against under-reserving and potential liquidity issues.

Consistent use of established mortality tables allows the company to maintain a reliable basis for estimating future claims,

reducing the risk of unexpected mortality trends affecting financial stability.